

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Winter F.

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 6, strike line 21 and substitute "SECTION;
2 (I) AN INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO SUPERVISE THE MINOR UNDER
3 SUBSECTION (2)(d) OF THIS SECTION; OR".
- 4 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.
- 5 Page 7 of the bill, strike lines 7 through 10 and substitute "LICENSE AND
6 IS TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER."
- 7 Amend the Transportation and Energy Committee Report, dated April 1,
8 2024, page 1, line 11, strike "EIGHTEEN" and substitute "TWENTY-ONE".
- 9 Page 1 of the report, line 14, after "PERMIT" insert "TO A MINOR WHO IS
10 UNDER TWENTY-ONE YEARS OF AGE".

** **